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.§{$%EB®%E‘-U(¢ Names of the parts of the body

BADIErARITT DICId. ROEFESEICLTCENT Consult the following charts when referring to parts of the

<FEELY body. RUBEER (TAES5) Frontal region
BUFBSER (A3 Anterior region of neck
O SNRIEN AHEBE(OLENETDE)

- Left clavicle, left clidal region
Anterior view of the human body

FRIFEER (22 < IFLE)
Right lateral region of neck

BRBIER s xon(ERT £ 25, Jooer
Right chest B82S Lower

ER(UEDHZ) Left shoulder
EIE(OLDETE) Left nipple

ZEBRBIE (020U & ShABLE <A
Medial surface of upper left arm

AR (OENOLHENE <)

AFMEE (B E LA DIHETL)

Right wrist Medial surface of left elbow
AFE@HETOUS) ZERIBAEIE (072D EADALNZE L BA)
Right palm Medial surface of left forearm

AIHE (O 0SEPRU) Left thumb
AERB(OEDOEELRY) Left index finger

EELAFL AZ2R)

/o
Penis W
R (Z5h'A) Testes
EF (L \ADS) scrotum

Ag (00l Left middle finger

LRI (0D LT 0V Left ring finger
ZMB (0D 29U Left little finger
EBEZEEBOEOZILG) Left groin

A ARBERIE (D20 L L ASA)
Anterior surface of left thigh
ETERRIE (U0 EFAdAi)
Anterior surface of left crus

A BEIEE (O DE<HATDE) Left ankle
ERBOEDBLOIZS) Left instep

AEBE(BE0X) Right knee

AERRE(HES5B3FL) Right medial malleolus

AAREB(BEZELBEL) Right lateral malleolus

A% 1 @ 1E00Es L) Right big toe

FL~FOHA (HEE0L2~5BL0Y) Right toes 2-5

EAE
(HLEwSHA)
Median line

OEENEHEN

Posterior view of the human body BIRBE (£ 55455 Parietal region

GREEEE(# X2 < £33 Right temporal region
TBEE (2 D< ) Nape

HEARR(Z5& 530 Occipital region

EBE O tan (LB & 245 Upper

o el REsn s Lower AB(HENT) Right shoulder

EERBRM(HHFAZTSTOF)
Right scapular region

E ERAEIE (00L& ShARLZE<HA)
Lateral surface of left upper arm

ARBROEDOUIS) Left elbow
ERIFAMIEN (O D EADANE <HA)
Lateral surface of left forearm

Back of
EFBOEnTOIS) left hand

RELR(HEZLE) Right lumbar region

B (HETAS) Right buttock

AARBEEE (BEELEDELDA)
Dorsal surface of right thigh

EBEFEOLDOEELDA)
Daorsal surface of left knee

A TEERSE (B EH L LA
Dorsal surface of right crus

EPFLABE(UEOPELATAS)
Left Achilles tendon

BRE@EHLOSS)
Sole of right foot

i O S et




BESCIFBLIRDITANGUET, TRHOLE (A) OKXIICL4DIXDTEZIEHLHUF
9. UL, INTRERAENTEDDTE (B) DKXIICHIFEIHIHORIPITNTT, &
BIEBEZRFBHDTHEL. KEDUEELEZ TLEETN

OS]

Parts of the abdomen

(A)

A LR (HEL & 55 <E) Z FREER (U720 U & 55 5)
Upper right abdomen ““EH ; Upper left abdomen

2 FREER (D20 H <80
Lower left abdomen

BT (HEM5<E)

Lower right abdomen

(B)

DIDBER(LANGE)
Epigastrium
B.B' : (&, &) FAnsp
(BT, UEDESLE)
(Right, left) hypochondrium

C,C' : (f, ) IAEsD
(#HE, DEDELZLE)
(Right, left) flank

D D A (NEL D)

Umbilical region

E.E : (&, &) T
(B, UEDHGLE)
(Right, left) lower abdomen
F C TREER (53 <30
Hypogastrium




OFIEESE. EEEE AURER (A Sis)

. Frontal region
Frontal region and face N

BB SR (FAA <, DLy
Forehead

ARERAE (BEnhLS)

Medial angle of right eye

A EERER (07200 &30 I b, SHEST)
Left upper eyelid

AHRA (BEHU0)
Lateral angle of right eye

L TRRER (DDA AlT Ay, LIETR)

ﬁ*ﬁgﬁk{?u_’ﬂ:“: Left lower eyelid iE'
Root of nose N
2
EmE (00 UEL)
(B
BRIER (2= (3(3) Left nose wing T

Right cheek
EOEBNOEDZ S E)

LOSOELE0S) Left angle of mouth

Upper lip

. BEER (B EHLE)
TOE(L1<503) T

Lower lip

O =0, AIPIER OFE. FiEEIH

Perineal and anal regions . Enki"f“"' Palm and fingers
lesles

Perineum

FRENER (F D)
111 Third finger joint
N AR (5 95 E D)
AIF(Z5EA) s

Second finger joint
Anus

HESR (=05
First finger joint

BB (A=)
Sacral region

AIPIREBMUDREE (FFEtRIRE)

Describing the location of anal lesions (clock method)

AEDER
Second
thumb joint
HEIED

First thumb joint

(Bl) ARDFE

(Example) 4 o'clock

AIFIBREAEDREDABEZ R I (ClF. MORKRICHFT DN FEZRIFIZPDCHTHL.
12857ZREOA[ICEIT T, MEl] (SRENEGIHNZRT. AIFINSDERZEZY T X—
MUTIREDUTLZEW, FIZIE [8F6 EYFICKRBDHIENYH] LESLDICK
BUTLEEW
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F ER2BEBRZR  Maritime Questionnaire for Emergency Cases

F A = 153 )
SEAFHH Year Month Day Hour Minutes
Entry Data Standardize the  (DIRIAERT QBEAEFE ©ueiSic
following below Local time Japan time Greenwich Mean Time
LTAESL K& il
Recorded by Name Post
e A
Name of vessel Type of vessel
I - I =< O[=ESETY @E#E
Name of vessel | Nationality Japanese steamer Japanese fishing vessel
GONESM @HNE R
Foreign steamer Foreign fishing vessel
e BT
Name of company Telephone number
P
P 2 -
Owner or Operetor 8
e Or Lpereto Nationality
RIBERZ (HEMDIZES) Agent office in Japan (in the case of a foreign vessel)
1522 jtsg E )
" Time North latitude Degress Minutes
REDONUE 2
Current location SR B )
East latitude Degress Minutes
of vessel - .
( "5 E BE )
From Degress nautical miles
HEFRAH F A =| i )
Departure Date Year Month  Day Hour Minutes
B ESEA
fnE B E Name of port of departure Country
Vessels itinerary | RzS8ERE fF B =S| B o)
Date of next port call ~ Year Month  Day Hour Minutes
i ESE
Name of port of call Country
K& % Al 5 £4
Name Sex male  female
EERKZ &F/H F A B&E F o4
Name of Patient Date of birth Year Month  Day Age N Years
7 Rt 5
Occupation Name of hospital Nationality
(In case of attending)
BREREEZ UIcRbtd
Name of hospital providing radio medical consultation
OJCHORR U B Rmh &5

Yokohama hodogayachuo Hospital

Telephone number

FLEREES

@JCHORR S #mswmbr
Tokyotakanawa Hospital
® AR @ Jbe
Ekisaikai hospital Hospital
k#E9 BIEH
Reason for requesting a maritime emergency doctor’s call
RA
Reason

@IFHH

injury

@mah

illness
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10 IREDEED/NA I LY A 2 (FEE. REEOERNBLERICRET 27 —5)
Patient’s current vital signs (Date on basic life signs such as breathing and pulse rate)

( 5] FAIE]

(Measured at hour minutes)
A EEIRRE B BB (BEREREICEASNS.)
State of Lucid

consciousness - QHAE (EELEUERNIULTVS, RODHSRBVEESS.)

Frenetic

CO+EE (RINHZSZDEFEZENT,)

Semicomatose

@5 B (BHBICOFEZENTIR.)

Comatose
B LA D3 @10
Convulsions yes no
C & &: EC m E: / mmHg
Body temperature C Blood Pressure
ik 48 %4 e IF Ok #%: e
Pulse rate minute Breathing minute
D EBfoEZR: & mm./ & mm
Diameter of pupil ~ Left Right
E BHEHLE : OEDBRH
Pain Where is the pain?
@ESWVSEHD

What type of pain it?

Bl AV X+, #HTRISN, EELWLE)

(e.g., throbbing pain, stabbing pain, crushing
GEHHHELH

Is the pain always present?
@fEa~ELH

Where does the pain radiate?
GEBTHEN

Does pressure relieve the pain?

F HMEZo0fEHEE (BMORH. LME. BMORKRF) !

Bleeding factors and duration (When, amount, condition, etc.)

OB &Y DEm @it

Bleeding from a wound Vomiting of blood
@n-m @FRN DM

Spitting of blood Blood in urine
GOXREADHM ©ZDfth

Blood in faces Other

pain, etc.)

G B = OEWTES @B TERL PLBNBEND

Food able to ingest unable to ingest able to ingest small amounts

11 7ZulbF— 053 (RA ) @1V

Allergies yes (cause [s] ) no
12 B & fE (BXRICRIEFIEIO)

Medical history (including surgeries in the past)
13 M & B | A @B ®AB @O GFEH | 14 ZILI-ILOE @ OEL QOHEE @550

Blood type unknown Amount of alcohol consumption heavy moderate scant
15 BREDEEREZHTITEEFH F A B (Rkks )

Date of most recent physical examination Year  Month  Day (Name of hospital )
16 Ffm (TH) hSBERDELSBEBBMERRTNA IILY A 2 ORBZIEICEET S

Medicate in chronological order any changes in vital signs and the apperance of any abnormal symptoms such as those listed below from the time of the onset of ilness or injury.

& MR B WM Hm Tm fRiBE FRE OERE BHR

K HEDOE(LE ®E REFO ftTOUE ZOMOERBRNERF
Consciousness, body temperature, pain, bleeding, vomiting of blood, bloody feces, pulse
raterespiration, violent or irrational behavior, urination, bowel movement, injury, burns, changes in
skin condition, jaundice, sensory paralysis, treatment aboard the ship, other abnormal symptoms, etc

HHE RIS

F A =] i i)
Year Month  Day Hour Minutes
*F A =] B vl
F A =] i vl
F A =| 5] )




FLHIADBERE RS CTEMEDEZIUERIES)

B2 TF BNV ERSEE. At BB ZduERN DERICT S /esH. kb UL I(EoE
Fodl. BHRLTEREBEIH118FFCclE, BLRZEEXCIEF ST Y—IOF L
HaZzBEBm L TLIEE L,

B HREFRAES b

F L HE SR ERLERST
AR BHRDHDIINEF F T o

(TEL) 03-3222-8066

RIAEEABRKEERF LRt Y — (RRE) (FAX) 03-3222-8067

<EB BRDHDIINETF F T o
% 8 % B &
BRI EE (HIEST) 0154-22-0118
Ergth 580 (EKEET) 0138-42-1118
SR80 () 022-363-0111
Rt HsEl (REEM) 052-398-1016
BrE - UEH5 288 () 078-391-2125
JEEBIUMNHETTSZER (AETUMNI) 093-321-2931
RN BB (BEIES™) 099-253-7811
B s8R (ARERM) 098-868-5940
BAEPERH 8 GrRm) 025-244-1812
BAEmEsH 28 (S8EEM) 0773-76-4100

IS (YR HOTIM) dbEh ¥ n



B LIRZHEERZRS—8

BLERLT (BE

03-3591-6361)

F—EBX B LRTHE
HEEE LRLED
858 ERZED
EB LR
#llEE8 LIREZE
BiEE LRTE
M _ERZED
A8 ERZED
REE LREE
TrfizEE
IS Z2 & i
HEEMZEE

0134-27-0118
0138-42-1118
0134-27-6118
0143-23-0118
0154-22-0118
0164-42-9118
0162-22-0118
0158-23-0118
0153-24-3118
0123-23-9118
0154-57-4118
0138-58-3515

FNEXR B LERTZAS

KEBLREZED
EEB LRLER
L &8 LREED
2B FREE
FEEE LIRZED
BB HRZED
SE EREE
AL EREED
568 LREED
FHSB LRZEL
[LEMZEER

082-251-5111
086-444-9701
0863-31-3423
082-253-3111
0823-21-0118
0848-22-2108
0834-31-0110
087-821-7013
089-951-1196
0898-32-2882
0895-22-1256
0848-86-9191

FH BB LRTAREL
BB LRI
J\FiB ERZE
08 EREE
=B ERZE
MHEE_ERZED
BB LIRS
BEBLRTE
IiEmzEEHD

022-363-0111
017-734-2421
0178-33-1221
0193-22-3820
022-363-0114
018-845-1621
0234-22-1830
0246-53-7112
0223-22-2891

F=BX B LRTHE
ZRipE_ ERZED
TEB ERZE
B8 ERZE
B LLRRE
B HREZER
BAE B LRI
BB LREED
NHB ERZE
Iz R b

045-211-1118
029-263-4118
043-301-0118
0479-21-0118
03-5564-1118
045-671-0118
046-861-8366
054-353-1118
0558-23-0118
03-3747-1118

FTEXB LRZHE

LB EREE
FIE)E LREE
EE EREE
f&lEE_ERZED
=B EREED
BB LREZE
RIEE LRZER
it fRiE EREES
X558 ERZED
KB EREE
JEUNAZEE

093-321-2931
0837-26-0241
093-321-3215
093-761-2497
092-281-5866
0944-53-0521
0955-74-4323
095-827-5133
0956-31-4842
0920-52-0640
097-521-0112
093-474-7006

£\ EX B LRZAR

HEB HRZED
SRHERB LIRZE
=8 EREE
B EREED
SRMZEER

0773-76-4100
0770-22-0191
0773-76-4120
0859-42-2531
0855-27-0770
0859-45-1100

FUEX B ERZAE
BEEBLLREE
HMmE EREES

BB LREZE

S8 ERZE
hERZEE B EREMZEE

052-661-1611
052-661-1615
059-357-0118
0597-25-0118
0599-25-0118
0569-38-8118

FNEXELRZAS

B L RZED
AR B ERZED
TRBLREE
tEBLRZED
HmmZEEth

025-285-0118
025-247-0118
0766-45-0118
076-266-6118
0767-52-9118
025-273-8118

FLEX B ERTHE
KB LRLEY

e ERZE

RSB LIREED

LB ERZEB

EE_ EREE

BS8 LREE

SR8 LRZE
RS s LREMZEE

078-391-6551
06-6571-0221
078-331-2027
079-231-5063
073-402-5850
0739-22-2002
0885-33-2246
088-832-7111
072-455-1235

FTEX B LRTZAD

FEAB LIRZED
=lEE EREE
BREE LREE
BB HRZES
BB HREE
EeR SR

099-250-9800
0964-52-3103
0987-22-3022
099-222-6680
0996-32-2205
0997-52-5811
0995-58-2541

HFT—EBX B LREAR

A B LRZE
i ERZEER
fiEE ERZER
=58 LRETES
ARERMZEE it
GIEfZEE

098-867-0118
098-951-0118
098-938-7118
0980-83-0118
0980-72-0118
098-858-0118
0980-86-8511
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Deployment of Japan Coast Guard

L 1 X %
Legend Tiers

o |BEXBLRRAE
Regional Coast Guard (RCG) Headquarters

o |BLERE(%)H
Coast Guard Office (CGO)

sy |IEEM

Air Station

Patrol vessel with two helicopters

ah (AU ERALCRM

Patrol vessel with one helicopter

ST EXBE o
10th Regional area

&@%/Amam\ et
~
~ Headquarters

N a

wank | AR BELKAEAD \JL/ g

FERRERFIHHEIL. EREF118FD
REFDOBLEREEISERLTTI,

Nearest Regional Coast Guard Office can be
reached through its emergency telephone number
118 for a request for medical rescue at sea.

HEPY./ Wakkanai

E—EXiBE
1st Regional area
BE—EXBE

1st Regional area #2731, Monbetsu

F—BXBHRRAE
i85 EREER

1st Regional Coast Guard

Headquarters

Otaru Coast Guard Office bl
/)i Otaru Kushiro

> T Chitose

SE—BDE LIRRAE
A LREED

e

SE—EXBLIRTAER
B8 _LRZED

=
15t Regional Coast Guard ~/Muroran

Hakodate Coast Guard Office

hd st Regional Coast Guard
o st esd ~e v
B —EXE A ~ ushiro Coast Guar ice
A LRZE N -—
11th Regional Coast Guard & y ~ ~—
Nopataaet uard office H5T8. Naha @ L/ Nakagusuku -
= @\ /\F./Hachinohe
e FEEXEE
/Senkaku E+—EXE 2nd Regional area
9 11th Regional area
S i @=xE/ Miyakojima v £ 4 ~—
=X ol pa >
5 j R LREE %, Kamaisni BB
ﬁtig;?%{%gfgg - aflhg:tzg&“:s‘(cgjsr‘ £ B B Sakata 2nd Regional area
Ishigal oast Guar ice N . fmlﬁ\/sgdai
2 ‘% FNEXBE =i Miyagi
BB HERAS )\ BXBLRRAR 9th Regional area =4 Miyagi
PIEIE RSB FHE8)E L {REH] % g‘
7th Regional Coast Guard . &;25;5;{;‘5@55( Guard
e el £, {amano Marzut Coast Guard Office Eéi%g ERRAS
i 5\ SR L Shd fogions! Cbast Guard
= 8th Regional area & = Fukushima ,\HAeaduugrlertsG o
./ Onofnichi ;/@E\E Hamada \ iyagi Coas uar ice
2 Kure \} ~
FEHEXEE LB/ SR Ibaraki ~- ~
7th Regional area QO . ~
U Tokuyama ° & Tsuruga D3 F Choshi
. Il / Senzaki B sekel
N 0@ e \Vaizuu T /cniba
BEE LR R/ Miho 2R /Nagoya ®
eBceioral Coast Guard PR S
Fukuoka Coast Guard Offic Azl (§]
ISPON . NE shimoda
]\ N e 7P ST G L
2 & il P, Yokkaichi .
4 Wakematsu ( [ - ’v B9, Tobs i e =R LRRAR
i o D =S
ATV Kitakyusyu \ Imabari \ A =X OWESE\ 3rd Fegional Coast Guard Headauarters
Y, Y \ Yokohama Coast Guard Office
palar © — e
q{% \ Eﬂ/‘ anabe \ %:%B;ﬁiﬁi
mo HER \ 788/ Toushima Q 3rd Regional area
{EHHR. Sasewf O0X K5 \ At Takpmatsu
o Oita 5
ﬁlﬁygasak\ % ina \ %lﬂ’él&ﬁﬁ\
" \  5thR axpa B, Koohi 4th Regional areay
/ 1 gﬁ/myamki\ HALL Matsuyamg
&
fr Vs e FHE Uwajima \ .
\ ' i

SHEXEE /

10th Regional/area

ot dosis duwn ows

S ERE LREAI
BREBHRZE

10th Regional Coast Guard Headquarters
Kagoshima Coast Guard Office

\ BUENE LRTABR
S I LR
4th Regional Coast Guard Headguarters
EREXE LREAL Nagoya Coast Guard Office
B LREED

5th Regional Coast Guard Headquarters
Kobe Coast Guard Office
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HIRERPSEEZKRODIBEEN (E—E) [ClF. RO10EBEZHHMSELIEE,
The following ten items should be reported in the first communication.

1. =1 - o (ER)
Company name and ship’s nationality

2. &
Patient’s occupation

3. K% - 45
Name and sex

4. £FHH - FHo
Birth date and age

5. FREFORRT
Patient’s condition at onset of illness

6. WEDIER. 5F. I5. LEANS. BEBRORE
Current symptoms, medication, injections, treatment, and questions

7. BHEAE
Pre-existing conditions

8. EFEEDER. FRHDEARBEE
Type of medical kit, names and quantities of medication on board

9. ROANBHETEH
Ship’s position

10. BRABEMIE FEH
Direction of sail, scheduled arrival date at next port




